
Subject: 

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K 

Final Seniority List of Driver-I in the Fisheries Department (Divisional Cadre) 

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu 
(Emall-iktokmr@gmail.com, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-295 1670 

Jammu/Kashmir 

Whereas, Tentative Seniority list of Driver-I was issued by Fisheries Department vide 
Notification No. DOF/ADM/2020/355/1 092-1124 dated 17-07-2020. 

Whereas, some changes have occurred in the seniority due to retirement of some 
officials and it has become expedient to issue an updated seniority list of Driver-I. 

And Whereas, Tentative Seniority list of Driver-I (Divisional Cadre Jammu/ Kashmir) 
as it stood on 01-01-2024 was issued vide notification No. DF-Estb/196/2022-05 dated 06-07-2024 
for information of all concerned and for filing of objections, if any, within a stipulated period of 21 
days from the date of issuance of the Tentative Seniority list along with supporting documents, if 
any, regarding their claim and; 

Whereas, in response to the Tentative Seniority list, (SUPRA). no objections/ 
representations have been received by this office. 

Copy to the: 

Order No26 -Fisheries of 2025 
Dated2. 04-2025 

Now therefore, the Final Seniority list of Driver-I, (Divisional Cadre Jammu /Kashmir) 
forming Annexure �A" and �B" to this notification is issued for information of all the members of 
the service. 

The Date of birth and qualification indicated against the officials in the final senioriy list 
shall be subject to verification / authentication as and when deemed necessary. 

The Final Seniority list is issued without prejudice to the outconge of yhe writ petitions(s) 
pending. if any, before any competent court of law. 

No: DOF/ESTB/196/2022-05 

3. All DDOs for information. 

5. Adm. Section. 

1. Joint Director Fisheries Central/Chenab Valley Jammu for information. 
2. Joint Director Fisheries South / North Kashmir Division for information. 

for information of worthy Principal Secretary. 

7. Order file 

4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government Agriculture Production Department 

(Ab. Nrajid Tak) 
LDírector Fisheries, 

6. Ic Website for information and necessary action. 

Dated:2 -04-2025 



S. No. 

1 

3 

4 

6 

Final Seniority list of Driver-I in the Fisheries Department 
(Jammu Division) as it stood on 01-01-2024 

Name of the official 

S.Nardeep Singh 

Tanvir Hussain. 

Mukhtar Ahmed 

Rounk Singh (RBA) 

Jagdish Raj 

Annexure "A" 

Qualf. Date of Birth Date of Ist appt.appointment as 
Driver-I 

Middle 

9th 

Middle 

Middle 

08-02-1967 

|Anwar Khan (S/T) Middle 

17-11-1965 

Matric 12-10-1966 

21-01-1974 

10-02-1968 

14-08-1974 

01-04-1994 

01-04-1994 

01-04-1994 

01-12-1997 

01-12-1997 

|Date of 

01-12-1997 

01-04-2000 

01-07-2001 

01-12-2001 

01-01-2003 

01-01-2003 

01-01-2003 

Direcko tisheries 
ý&K Government 



S. No. Name of the official 

2 

3 

4 

6 

Final Seniority list of Driver-I in the Fisheries Department 
(Kashmir Division) as it stood on 01-01-2024 

Mohd Ashraf Teeli. 

|Gh.Mohd.Shah 

Paramjeet Singh 

Rauf Zahgeer Bhat 

|Zahoor Ahmed Dar 

Mohd Jaffer 

Annexure "B" 

Qualf. Date of Birth Date of 1st appt. appointment as 
Driver-I 

Middle 

Middle 

Middle 

Middle 

9th Pass 07-08-1965 

Middle 

15-02-1964 

01-04-1966 

05-04-1973 

03-02-1974 

01-02-1964 

01-12-2001 

05-02-2004 

05-02-2004 

05-02-2004 

05-02-2004 

Date of 

05-02-2004 

01-12-2001 

05-02-2004 

05-02-2004 

05-02-2004 

05-02-2004 

05-02-2004 

Directs Fisheries 
J&K Government, 
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