

### GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF FISHERIES, J&K

Tourist Reception Centre, Srinagar/Nowabad Canal Road, Jammu (Email-<u>lkfdkmr@gmail.com</u>, Phone No. 0194-2500092, 0191-2951670

Subject: Final Seniority List of Driver-I in the Fisheries Department (Divisional Cadre) Jammu/Kashmir

> Order No. –Fisheries of 2025 Dated 21 04-2025

Whereas, Tentative Seniority list of Driver-I was issued by Fisheries Department vide Notification No. DOF/ADM/2020/355/1092-1124 dated 17-07-2020.

Whereas, some changes have occurred in the seniority due to retirement of some officials and it has become expedient to issue an updated seniority list of Driver-I.

And Whereas, Tentative Seniority list of Driver-I (Divisional Cadre Jammu/Kashmir) as it stood on 01-01-2024 was issued vide notification No. DF-Estb/196/2022-05 dated 06-07-2024 for information of all concerned and for filing of objections, if any, within a stipulated period of 21 days from the date of issuance of the Tentative Seniority list along with supporting documents, if any, regarding their claim and;

Whereas, in response to the Tentative Seniority list, (SUPRA), no objections/ representations have been received by this office.

Now therefore, the Final Seniority list of Driver-I, (Divisional Cadre Jammu /Kashmir) forming Annexure "A" and "B" to this notification is issued for information of all the members of the service.

The Date of birth and qualification indicated against the officials in the final seniority list shall be subject to verification / authentication as and when deemed necessary.

The Final Seniority list is issued without prejudice to the outcome of the writ petitions(s) pending, if any, before any competent court of law.

(Ab. Majid Tak) Director Fisheries, J& Dated: 21 -04-2025

#### No: DOF/ESTB/196/2022-05

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Director Fisheries Central/Chenab Valley Jammu for information.
- 2. Joint Director Fisheries South / North Kashmir Division for information.
- 3. All DDOs for information.
- 4. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government Agriculture Production Department for information of worthy Principal Secretary.
- 5. Adm. Section.
- 6. I/c Website for information and necessary action.
- 7. Order file

### Annexure "A"

## Final Seniority list of Driver-I in the Fisheries Department (Jammu Division) as it stood on 01-01-2024

S. No.	Name of the official	Qualf.	Date of Birth	Date of 1st appt.	Date of appointment as Driver-I
1	S.Nardeep Singh	Middle	08-02-1967	01-04-1994	01-04-2000
2	Tanvir Hussain.	9th	17-11-1965	01-04-1994	01-07-2001
3	Mukhtar Ahmed	Middle	21-01-1974	01-04-1994	01-12-2001
4	Rounk Singh (RBA)	Matric	12-10-1966	01-12-1997	01-01-2003
5	Jagdish Raj	Middle	10-02-1968	01-12-1997	01-01-2003
6	Anwar Khan (S/T)	Middle	14-08-1974	01-12-1997	01-01-2003

Director Fisheries J&K Government

#### Annexure "B"

# Final Seniority list of Driver-I in the Fisheries Department (Kashmir Division) as it stood on 01-01-2024

S. No.	Name of the official	Qualf.	Date of Birth	Date of 1st appt.	Date of appointment as Driver-I
1	Mohd Ashraf Teeli.	Middle	15-02-1964	01-12-2001	01-12-2001
2	Gh.Mohd.Shah	Middle	01-04-1966	05-02-2004	05-02-2004
3	Paramjeet Singh	9th Pass	07-08-1965	05-02-2004	05-02-2004
4	Rauf Zahgeer Bhat	Middle	05-04-1973	05-02-2004	05-02-2004
5	Zahoor Ahmed Dar	Middle	03-02-1974	05-02-2004	05-02-2004
6	Mohd Jaffer	Middle	01-02-1964	05-02-2004	05-02-2004

Director Fisheries